To the Honorable Commissioner of .

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼

EET

Patent and Trademark Office

|--|

101705220

ached original documents or copy thereof.

.01100		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Dieter HANSELMANN	Name: ATMEL Germany GmbH	
	Name: ATMEL Germany GmbH  Internal Address: Theresienstr. 2	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛭 No	D-74072 Heilbronn	
Accidental name (s) or conveying party(les) attached? Carres Carres		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Federal Republic of Germany 🖫	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	07042612	
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: April 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: April 11, 2001	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
(to be assigned-Docket No. 4142)		
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Walter F. Fasse	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1	
Internal Address	7. 7-1-1( (07.050.0.41))	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
-	☑ Enclosed Payment Form)	
- I DANN ADNR HOUR HAFA DINN SUNTA HAR WAI	XIX XXIXIXXIX X6XX X6XX X6XX X6XX X6XX	
<b>021553</b>		
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
City:State: ZIP:	Kataopalataria arabkot nor asiak koshindaria arabaya aka kataopalatak	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	Mr. III	
Walter F. Fasse	April 26, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature including Date Total number of pages 20Mptistrig cover sheet: 2	
Docket No.: 4142/WFF:ar	- Programme and an annual -	
Enclosures: postcard,		

Form PTO-2038,

copy of Assignment

04/30/2001 HNOOR1

00000012 09842612

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EL 759 601 225 US APRIL 26 2001

**PATENT REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0571** 

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

Docket # 4142 Filed: 04/26/01

Our Case No.: 4142

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignor:	Dieter Hanselmann
of:	Nelkenstr. 6/1, D-74613 Oehringen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
	new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled: JCING THE DECAY AND TRANSIENT TIMES OF OSCILLATING CIRCUITS
Assignor on: filed in the U. S. Pat	aimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the  (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as ent and Trademark Office on:  under U. S. Application Serial No.:  and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 4142:
And Whereas, Assig	nee: ATMEL Germany GmbH Theresienstr. 2, D-74072 Heilbronn, Fed. Rep. of Germany
including its heirs, su in said Invention and any and all foreign co	ccessors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and puntries;
said Assignor is acknexclusive right, title are reissues, reexaminate or said Application, foreign countries, for assigned herein may assigns as fully and emade. Said Assignor	onsideration of <b>ONE</b> Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by owledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire and and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, one and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and any and all the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and intirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment thereof been covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
in any interference or requested by said Ass	agrees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, r proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as ignee. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignor author in the name of said A	izes and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and ssignee.
In Testimony Where	eof. I, said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated:
Signature: <u>Die A</u> Dieter Han	selmann Date:
4	3.400
Witness:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 011757 FRAME: 0572